

18 July 2023

BSE Limited PJ Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001. Scrip Code: 543933 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code: CYIENTDLM

Sub: Earnings call conference - for the First Quarter ended 30 June 2023

This is to inform that the company is hosting the Earnings conference call for the First Quarter ended 30 June 2023 on Friday 21 July 2023.

The call details are enclosed.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You For Cyient DLM Limited

Parvati K R Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Cyient DLM Limited

Mysore Office: Plot no.347, D1 &2, KIADB Electronics City, Hebbal Industrial Area, Mysore 570 016, Karnataka, India

Regd Off: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Plot No.11 Software units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana 500 081, India

www.cyientdlm.com Company.Secretary@cyientdlm.com T: +91 8214282222/4004500 F: +91 8214000369 CIN:U31909TG1993PLC141346

## Q1 FY24 RESULTS CONFERENCE CALL

Announcement of Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Hyderabad (India), July 18, 2023: Cyient DLM (Estd: 1993, NSE: CYIENTDLM) is an integrated Electronics Manufacturing Solutions provider with a focus on entire life cycle of the product including Design, Build and Maintain. We are one of the leading EMS companies in India offering electronic solutions for safety and mission critical applications in highly regulated industries.

We will be announcing our Ind AS results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023 on Friday, July 21, 2023. Following the release, our senior management team comprising of Krishna Bodanapu – Non Executive Chairman; Anthony Montalbano – Chief Executive Officer; and Shrinivas Kulkarni – Chief Finance Officer will conduct an earnings conference call. The earnings call will start at 05:00 PM IST (07:30 AM New York, 12:30 PM London and 07:30 PM Hong Kong and Singapore time) for 60 minutes.

Pre-register to avoid wait time Express Join with Diamond *Pass*™

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=4698576&lin kSecurityString=194db7a320

If you are not using DiamondPass to join the call, then please dial the below numbers preferably 10 minutes prior to the conference start time.

India, Mumbai	+91 22 7115 8814 /+91 22 6280 1454
USA, (Toll Free)	18667462133
UK, (Toll Free)	8081011573
Singapore, (Toll Free)	8001012045
Hong Kong, (Toll Free)	800964448

## **Contact Details**

## **Investor Relations**

Suresh Narayan Mobile: +91 9686665363 Email: Suresh.Narayan@cyientdlm.com Mayur Maniyar Mobile: +91 9224126705 Email: Mayur.Maniyar@cyient.com

For more information, please visit <u>www.cyientdlm.com</u>